50TZ 19630		
	BOOK	160 PAGE 248
When Recorded Mail To: 126509	RÉCEIVED FIL	ED FOR RECORD
Accubanc Mortgage Corporation	FINAL DOCUMENTATION SKI	MARIA CO. WASH
Final Documentation Department	NOV 4 9 100E	SKAMANIA CO, TITLE
P.O. Box 809068 Dallas, TX 75380-9068	NOV 1 3 1995	00 0 04 105
Dalles, 17, 73380-9008	Uct	23 3 19 Pil '95
Lean No: 8511766		Oxtowry _
Borrower: JACK D. HOTCHKISS	<i>,</i>	AUDITOR
123606	ASSIGNMENT OF G/	ARY H. OLSON
Date: OCTOBER 11, 1995	BOOK	153 PAGE 163
Owner and Holder of Security Instrument ("Ho MEDALLION MORTGAGE COMPAN	older"); VY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION	
Assignee (Including Mailing Address):	, man statut contonation	. / /
ACCUBANC MORTGAGE CORPOR	TION 1 0	
State of TEXAS	ATION, A Corporation, which is organized a	and existing under the laws of the
12377 Merit Drive, Suite 600, Dallas, T.	X 75251-3229	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
		FILED FOR RECORD
Security Instrument is described as follows:		SKAMANIA CO. WASH
Date: OCTOBER 11, 1995 Original Amount: \$131,750.00	//	BY Accubanc Atta
Borrower: JACK D. HOTCHKISS AND	DOBERN HOTOLOGIC	
William Morelland AND	DOREEN HOTCHKISS, HUSBAND AND W	VIFE Oct 22   12 03 PH 196
		J'Lawry.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		AUDITOR
Lender: MEDALLION MORTGAGE CON	MPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION	GARY H. OLSON
Trustee: SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE CO	OMPANY	3.447 H. 02.00M
Deed of Trust Recorded or Filed on		- 1
as Instrument/Document No. 1237606	FCORD CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH	
in Book /5.3 Page /5.		
of Official Records in the County Recorder's	or Clerk's Office of SKAMANIA	
Property (including any improvements) Cutions		County, WASHINGTON
DEGRED DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HE	RETO AND MADE A PART HEREOR	
INIS ASSIGNMENT IS REING	DE-DECORDED TO THE	
OF THE PERSON SIGNING FOR	R THE CORPORATION.	W W
PARCEL # 03-10-15-0-0-12		<b>N</b> 1 .
For value received, Maldanature		
For value received, Holder sells, transfers, assign all of Holder's rights, titles and interests in the	ns, grants and conveys the Security Instrument	and the Note described than to
all of Holder's rights, titles and interests in the Property to Assignee and Assignee's successors as	Security Instrument and Note, and all of Ho	older's title and interest in the
		and in the
When the context requires, singular nouns and pro-	onouns include the plural	, ,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Holder has caused the sealed with the Seal of the Corporation, as may be	se presents to be signed by its duly authorized a required.	officer(s) and to be attested and
(Seal)	Emp 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	
	MEDALLION MORTGA	AGE COMPANY,
	A CALIFORNIA CO	PRPORATION
÷	By: Du other	
	LISA JOHNSON	
	STANCY MANAGER	<b>9</b>
•		Individual Control
State of CNESON, CORPO	DRATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	adired, Dir
County of multhonsh)ss.		Indirect
		ilmed
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Pu	iblic in and the same	Vailed
known to me to be the	A01	this day personally appeared
ALLOWE TO THE TO THE THEFTON AND AFFIRM		-
the same was the act of the said MEDALLION MO the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose	RTGAGE COMPANY, A California Compressi	acknowledged to me that
the same as the act of such corporation for the purpo	oses and consideration therein expressed, and in	the capacity therein stand
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF C	OFFICE this 11th	Therefore stated.
orut of	day of Octobo	J , 1995
and the same of th	1	
Muchael		fing steren
My come expires: ROBIN E. SMITH	- 472 Flower	
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	Notary Public in and for	Indexed, cis
MY COMMESSION POPRES JULY 18 1990		Indirect 4
		Filmed Mailed

BOOK 160 PAGE 249 BOOK 153 PAGE 164

## EXHIBIT A

## PARCEL I

The South 416 feet of the East 719.5 feet to the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 15, Township 3 North, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian.

EXCEPT the East 31 rods thereof.

TOGETHER with the North 20 feet of the South 228 feet of that portion of said Northwest Quarter of said Southeast Quarter, which lies West of the principal tract described above, and connecting with County Road No. 3372 known and designated as Orchard Lane Road.

## PARCEL II

A tract of land in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 15, Township 3 North, Range 10 East of the Williamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest Corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter; thence East along the South Line of said tract 418 feet, more or less, by instrument recorded in Book 64, Page 290, Skamania County Deed Records; thence North along said East Line 208 feet to the Northeast Corner of Bryan Tract and the true point of beginning; thence continuing in a straight line 228 feet to the Northeast Corner of a tract of land conveyed to Cecelia A. Stone, et. ux., by instrument recorded October 18, 1979 in Book 77, Page 392, Skamania County Deed Records; thence East in a straight line to the Northwest Corner of a tract of land conveyed to Paul M. Newell, et. ux., by instrument recorded March 22, 1989 in Book 113, Page 336, Skamania County Deed Records; thence South along said West Line 228 feet; thence West in a straight line 182.5 feet to the Northeast Corner of the Bryan Tract and the true point of beginning.